LBHS Course Registration 2024-2025 - Senior Class of 2025

Name: Parent Phone Number : Student Cell Number :
Choose your E!!! Please circle which E you are currently most interested post graduation: Enlisting (Military) Enrolling (College/tech school) Employment (starting a
career)

If there is a specific career that interests you that we can help you research, please write it in:

Section A - Key
You will be enrolled in 7 classes next year. Please rank elective choices at the bottom. Contract required for all AP/AICE/DE/Honors classes.

Space may be limited in advanced classes; GPA, teacher recommendation and test scores will be used to determine placement order.
Failure to sit for an AP or AICE test will result in loss of AP/Honors weighting in that course as well as a financial obligation for the cost of the assessment.

Bold Classes are included or in preparation for the AICE Diploma.

If you did not pass a certification test in the 9th/10th grade year, you will be required to sign up for a certification course again this year. Certifications are offered in the highlighted courses.

Section B - Required Coursework
1. ENGLISH (Must Choose 1)

| [1001400SU  English 4 Structured Unit (ESE Students Only) 1001430 AP Literature
| |1001400Conv English 4 Conversion (ESE Students Only) 1001550 AICE English Language AS (already took AICE GP/Passed FAST)
1001400 English 4 1005370 AICE English Literature 1 AS (Already took AICE Lang)

1001410 English 4 Hon

2. SCIENCE (Must Choose 1)

[ 12003340 Chemistry (Taken/signed up for Alg 2) 8417100 Health Science Anatomy Honors 2001380 AP Environmental Science

[ 12002500 Marine Science | 2003350 Chemistry Honors 2000340 AP Biology (Taken Chem/Chem H)

[ 12002520 Marine Science 2 2000441 Genetics Honors (Taken Chem) 2003370 AP Chem - 2 Periods (Taken Chem/Chem H)

[ 12001310 Earth/Space Sci (Seniors needing a 3rd Sci)| 2003390 Physics Honors 2002515 AICE Marine Science AS (Taken Marine 1/Hon)

2001381 AICE Env Management AS

3. MATHEMATICS (Must Choose 1)

[ 11206310Conv Geometry Conv (ESE Students Only) 1200710 Math For College Algebra (Taken Alg 2)
[ ]1206310 Geometry [ ]1210320 AP Statistics (Taken Alg2)
11200330 Algebra 2 [ 11202305 AP Precalculus (Taken Alg 2)
| 1200384 Math for Data and Financial Literacy Honors | |1202352 AICE Mathematics (Taken AP PreCalc)
| 1200388 Math for Data and Financial Literacy | [1202310 AP Calculus (Taken AICE Math)
4. SOCIAL STUDIES (Must Choose 1)
[ ]2106310SU  US Government/Econ Structured Unit (ESE Students only) [ 12106310 US Government/Econ
[ 12106310Cony US Government Conversion/Econ (ESE Students Only) [ 12106420 US Government Honors/Econ Hon

| 2106430 AP US Government/Econ Hon
*QGovernment is a semester based class and will be paired with an elective on leadership, resume writing, carrer development/research, interviewing and goal setting.

(OVER)



LBHS Course Registration 2024-2025 -

Senior Class of 2025

Name:

Parent Phone Number :

Student Cell Number :

Co-Curricular Courses - Requires after school

commitment
NJROTC
1802330 ROTC 4 (drone Cert)
1803330 MC Lead ED 4 (Drill Team)
1801310 AR Leadership 2
‘Theatre/Chorus
| {0400330 Theater 3 Hon
| 10400340 Theater 4 Hon
| {0400410 Tech Theater 1 (Stage Prod)
| |0400420 Tech Theater 2 (Stage Prod)
| {0400430 Tech Theater 3 (Stage Prod)
| |0400440 Tech Theater 4 (Stage Prod)
| 11303300 Chorus 1
| 171303310 Chorus 2
| 11303320 Chorus 3
| 171303330 Chorus 4
| {0400700 Musical Theatre 1
| |0400710 Musical Theatre 2
(0400720 Musical Theatre 3
Band
| 11302320 Band 3
| 171302330 Band 4
| {7305320 Eurythmics 3
| 17305330 Eurythmics 4
| {7302440 Instr. Tech. 3 (percussion)
| [1302450 Instr. Tech. 3 (percussion)
| [7302520 Jazz Ensemble 3 Teacher sign____
L_171302530 Jazz Ensemble 4 Teacher sign
ESE Electives - ESE students only
7963080 Learning Strategies (ESE Students Only)
7963070 Social Pers Skills (ESE Students only)
0500370MS Manta Stand
0500370TA Teacher's/Office Assistant

Section C - College and Career/ Elective Choices
Course #'s in italics indicate that the elective satisfies the Fine Art graduation requirement. Courses highlighted offer a cerification.

Academy of Career and Technical Education

Academy of Business and Entrepreneurship

8207310
8215120
cademy of Culinary Arts

Digital Info Tech (Small Business cert)

>

1-3 Periods for Part Time or 4-5 for Full Day

Course # 1: Course # 6:
Course # 2: Course # 7:
Course # 3: Course # 8:
Course # 4: Course #9:
Course # 5: Course # 10:

Business Entrep Principles Hon (Taken Dig Info)

Electives

[T

g

: 8800510 Culinary 1 (ServSafe Certification)

| 18800520 Culinary 2 (Passed ServSafe)

| 18800530  Culinary 3Hon (Passed ServSafe/Took Cul 2)
8800530 Culinary 4 (Passed ServSafe)

"Academy of Digital Design/Yearbook

[ 18209510  Dig Design I (Photoshop&Indesign)

| [8209520  Digital Design 2 (Yearbook/Passed Adobe)

(8209530  Digital Design 3 (Yearbook/Passed Adobe)

18209540  Digital Design 4 (Yearbook/Passed Adobe)

@ademy of STEM Info Tech & A/V Productions

| 18201410 Dig Video Tech I - TV (Photoshop/Premier)

| 18201420 Dig Video Tech 2 (Passed Photoshop/Premier)

| 18201530 TV Prod Tech 3 (Must be Premier certified)

| 18201540 TV Prod Tech 4 (Must be Premier certified)
8772310 Dig Aud Prod (Broadcast) Senior only

"Academy of STEM Drafting & Engineering

[]8401010 Tech Design 1 (Drafting - AutoCad Cert)

: 8401020 Tech Design 2 (Drafting 2 - Passed AutoCAD))
8401030 Tech Design 3 (Drafting 3)

: 8401110  Applied Engineering 1

|_|8401120  Applied Engineering 2

Academy of Landscape/Agriculture

18106810 Agriscience Foundations (Ag Assoc Cert)

(8121510 Horticulture/Landscape (Taken Ag Found - Landscape)

: 8005110 Technical Ag Ops 2 (Taken Ag Found - Year 2 AG)

Off Campus

8303020 DCT Applications - Must take one Semester to

- get OJT

| |OJT Periods: (Must be approved)

|_|SCF Periods: (Must be approved)

[ ]2120910
[ |8417110
8909010

T

0101330
0102340
0102311
0109330
0101300
0101310

1502470
1501300
1501390

0708350

[ 10708360

0708538

1700510
0109350
0109360
1700372
1700364
0200480
2107360
1300395
0400346
2102410
0108400
2102324

Additional Course Offerings

Philosophy Hon/Holocaust Hon
Health Science Foundations (taken Anatomy)
Intro to Teaching Profession

Ceramics/Pottery /3-D Art 1
Ceramics/Pottery /3-D Art 2
Ceramics/Pottery /3-D Art 3
Portfolio 1-3D Art

2D Studio Art 1(Draw/paint)
2D Studio Art 2(Draw/Paint)

Physical Education

Rec Activities (Team Sports)
Personal Fitness/Comp (Weights)
Comp Fitness (Athletes Only)

Foreign Language

Spanish 2
Spanish 3 Hon
AICE Spanish

E’/AlCE/Dual Enrollment

AP Capstone - Research

AP 2-D Art and Design

AP 3-D Art and Design

AICE Thinking Skills

AICE Global Perspectives(Prefer w/ thinking skills)
AICE Computer Science

AICE Psychology

AICE Music 1 AS

AICE DRAMA

AICE Travel and Tourism

AICE Digital Media (Passed Photoshop)
AICE Business

Charlotte Technical College

Program:

Application Submitted?

AM/PM?

Section D - Final Selection of Courses and Signatures

Please Record the courses that you selected in the priority that you would like to be scheduled. While LBHS will do its best to place students in their first choice, due to class size, teacher certification and
other factors, LBHS cannot guarantee class choice. If remediation is needed, it will replace elective selections.

Periods:

*If you have not passed a certification test by the end of the school year, you will be placed into a CTE course to earn the certification.

Student Signature:

Parent Signature:

Date:

STATEMENT OF NON-DISCRIMINATION

iding sexual ori

cage
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